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May 2, 1991
Chemistry Honors and Awards Program

Welcome and Introduction of Guests

Dr. William L. Dills, Jr., Professor of Chemistry

Biochemistry

Presentations

Special Citations for Outstanding Academic Performance

Awarded to students with a grade point average of 3.2 or better both in chemistry and

overall.

Dr. Emmanuel Ojadi, Assistant Professor of Chemistry

Physical Chemistry

CRC Press Freshman Chemistry Award

Awarded to the freshman chemistry major with the highest grade point average in

chemistry.

Dr. Alan H. Bates, Associate Professor of Chemistry

Inorganic Chemistry

Merck Index Award

Awarded to an outstanding chemistry major with an interest in organic or biochemistry.

Dr. Gerald Hammond,Assistant Professor of Chemistry

Organic Chemistry

Polymer Education Undergraduate Award

Awarded to a chemistry major with an outstanding record in organic chemistry and a

potential interest in polymer chemistry.

Dr. Donald W. Boerth, Professor and Chariperson of Chemistry

Organic Chemistry

ACS Analytical Division Award

Awarded by the Analytical Chemistry Division of the American Chemical Society to an

outstanding junior with a potential interest in analytical chemistry.

Dr. James A. Golen, Associate Professor of Chemistry

Inorganic Chemistry ^



The Louis E. F. Fenaux Award
Awarded to an outstanding junior or senior chemistry major who best typlifies the

qualities promoted by the late Professor Fenaux.

Reminiscences about Professor Fenaux
Mr. Raymond Richard, Professional Technician

Presentation of the Fenaux Award
Dr. Bal Ram Singh, Assistant Professor

Biophysical Chemistry

American Institute of Chemists Award
Awarded to the outstanding senior in chemistry entering into a career in chemistry or

biochemistry.

Dr. William L. Dills, Jr., Professor of Chemistry

Biochemistry

The Kenneth A. Rose Award
Awarded to an outstanding senior for academic preformance, leadership and service.

Given in memory of Kenneth A. Rose, Class of !86.

Dr. C. N. Wu, Professor of Chemistry

Organic Chemistry

The Graduate Teaching Assistant Award
Awarded to the oustanding chemistry graduate teaching assistant s for excellent

performance in teaching chemistry.

Dr. Timothy O'Sullivan, Assistant Professor of Chemistry

Inorganic Chemistry and Chemical Education

Concluding Remarks
Senior Placement Announcements

Dr. Donald W. Boerth, Professor and Chariperson of Chemistry

Organic Chemistry

Refreshments courtesy of SMU Alumni Association



1991 Chemistry

Honors and Award Recipients

Jay C. Amicangelo, '91

Thomas E. Bednarz, '94

Karen A. Benetti, '91

Jennifer L. Doyle, '92

Tracy Durgin, '92

Karen E. Foster, '92

Patrick M. Foster, '92

Fen-Ni Fu, GR

George M. Heinig, '92

Patrick M. Kenney, "94
^

David N. Ledoux, '91

Teresa Lopes, '93

Kenneth Nichols, GR

Charles H. Patterson, '93

Debora C. Pinto, '93

Michelle A. Poirier, '93

Neil A. Steinmeyer, '92

Jeffrey P. Ward, '91

Colleen L. Westgate, '91

~



Chemistry Honors and Awards Presentations, May 2, 1991

Special Citations for Outstanding Academic Performance
Awarded to students with a grade point average of 3.2 or better both in chemistry and overall.

Jay C. Amicangelo, '91 Karen A. Benetti, '91 Colleen L. Westgate, '91 Tracy Durgin, '92
Karen E. Foster, '92 Patrick M. Foster, '92 Neil A. Steinmeyer, '92 Teresa Lopes, '93
Charles H. Patterson, '93 Debora C. Pinto, '93 Patrick M. Kenney, '94

CRC Press Freshman Chemistry Award
Awarded to the freshman chemistry major with the highest grade point average in chemistry.

Thomas E. Bednarz, '94

Merck Index Award
Awarded to an outstanding chemistry major with an interest in organic or biochemistry.

Michelle A. Poirier, '93

Polymer Education Undergraduate Award
Awarded to a chemistry major with an outstanding record in organic chemistry and a potential interest in
polymer chemistry.

Jeffrey P. Ward,'91

ACS Analytical Division Award
Awarded by the Analytical Chemistry Division of the American Chemical Society to an outstanding
junior
with a potential interest in analytical chemistry.

George M. Heinig '92

The Louis E. F. Fenaux Award
Awarded to an outstanding junior or senior chemistry major who best typlifies the qualities promoted by
the late Professor Fenaux.

Jennifer L. Doyle, '92

American Institute of Chemists Award
Awarded to the outstanding senior in chemistry entering into a career in chemistry or biochemistry.

David N. Ledoux, '91

The Kenneth A. Rose Award
Awarded to an outstanding senior for academic preformance, leadership and service. Given in memory of
Kenneth A. Rose, Class of '86.

David N. Ledoux, '91

The Graduate Teaching Assistant Award
Awarded to the oustanding chemistry graduate teaching assistant s for excellent performance in teaching
chemistry.

Fen-Ni Fu and Kenneth Nichols


